In the result, present Application is allowed and it is directed 

that  the applicant,  namely,  Jasbirsingh @ Jassasingh s/o.  Kulwantsingh 

Kang, be released on bail under C.R. No. 158/2012 registered at Vazirabad 

Police  Station,  Nanded,  on  execution  of  P.R.  Bond  in  the  sum of  Rs. 

15,000/- [Rupees fifteen thousand] with one or two sureties of the like 

amount, on the following conditions :

(a) The applicant  shall  give attendance before concerned investigator 

twice in a week i.e. Tuesday and Friday between 5.00 p.m. to 7.00 p.m. till 

completion of investigation, and shall cooperate in the investigation.